For One Point One Solutions Limited

Sd/-
Pritesh Sonawane
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership Number: A34943

Place: Mumbai
Date: December 11, 2025

ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Corporate Office: C-42, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Village Pawane, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400 705.

T. 022 6687 3800 F. 022 6687 3889 CIN: L74900MH2008PLC182869 website: www.1point1.com
Reg. Office: Unit no. 501, 5th Floor, Naman Centre, G Block, C-31, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051,

Maharashtra, India
Mumbai. Gurgaon. Indore. Bangalore. Chennai

ANNEXURE A
(Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue)

Sr.
No Category

Pre-Issue Shareholding
(as on 8 October 2025)

(on actual basis)

Shareholding Post Preferential
Issue (Conversion of warrants

and preferential issue of equity
shares)

No. of Equity
Shares held

% to total
share capital

No. of
Shares held *

% to total share
capital *

A Promoter Group

  Promoter and Promoter Group Holding

1 Indian

  Individual 81232339 30.898% 86232339 31.028%
  Body Corporate 56250000 21.393% 56250000 20.240%
  Sub-Total 137482339 52.291% 142482339 51.268%
2 Foreign Promoters - - - -

  NRI - - - -

  Sub-Total – A (A1+A2) 137482339 52.291% 142482339 51.268%
B. NON-PROMOTER HOLDING

1 Institutional Investors

  Mutual Funds/ FPI/ AIF 2230752  0.849% 12230752  4.401%

  Alternative Investment
Fund

500000 0.190% 500000 0.180%

  Insurance Companies - - - -

  Central Government 4756000 1.809% 4756000 1.711%

 Sub-Total 7486752 2.848% 17486752 6.292%

 Foreign Portfolio
Investors Category I

33394689 12.701% 33394689 12.016%

  Sub-Total - B1 40881441 15.549% 50881441 18.308%

2 Non-Institutional Investors
  Individuals 60645977 23.066% 60645977 21.822%
  Body Corporate 16251753 6.182% 16251753 5.847%

  Others 7659353  2.913% 7659353 2.755%

  Sub-Total - B2 84557083  32.161% 84557083 30.425%

 Total (B=B1+B2) 125438524 47.709% 135438524 48.733%

  GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 262920863 100.000% 277920863 100.000%

*The shareholding pattern figures are derived under the assumption that
(1) All proposed share warrants shall be subscribed, and warrants will subsequently be exercised or
converted into equity shares in accordance with Resolution No. 1.

However, if any warrants remain unsubscribed or unexercised, the figures will be adjusted
accordingly.

		2025-12-11T20:46:51+0530
	PRITESH SANJAY SONAWANE